








TRAFFIC LAYOUT
PLAN

TLC 101

HEATED:
MAIN STRUCTURE: 41,290 SQ.FT.

HEATED SUBTOTAL: 41,290 SQ.FT.

UNHEATED:

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL SQUARE FEET:

AREA CALCULATIONS:

VICINTY MAP - NOT TO SCALE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING: O-1

N / A

41,290 SQ.FT.

8100 MOUNTAIN ROAD N.E.

DATE:
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SHEET NAME

DRAWING SHEET

1. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
2. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1 A(28) SCHOOL ELEMENTARY AND 
MIDDLE: ONE SPACE PER EACH EMPLOYEE
 - 40 TEACHERS AND STAFF: 40 SPACES REQUIRED, 42 SPACES PROVIDED
3.. 3 (THREE) ADA SPACES REQUIRED FOR UP TO 50 REQUIRED SPACES (SECTION 14-16-
3-1 F(9)(a).
4. BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1(B)(3)(b) SCHOOL ELEMENTARY 
AND MIDDLE SCHOOL, 1 BICYCLE SPACE PER EACH 20 STUDENTS. CHARTER LIMITED TO 
500 = 25 BIKES.
5. MOTORCYCLE SPACE REQUIRED: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1(C)(1), 2 MOTORCYCLE SPACES 
REQUIRED FOR UP TO 50 SPACES.
6.. PARKING LOT SLOPE IS BETWEEN 2% AND 5% FOR ALL NON-HANDICAP PARKING.
7.. HANDICAP PARKING SLOPE IS 2%.
8.ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE PUBLIC ROW MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE WORK 
ORDER.
9. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK MUST BE REPALCED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURB 
AND GUTTER PER CITY STANDARD DRAWING:
10. ALL DRIVE PADS SHALL MEET COA STANDARD DRAWING 2425. 
11. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIRE-
MENTS.  THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET 
TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA.
12.  DUMPSTER ACCESS CAN NOT BE INTERAL TO SITE DUE TO EXISTING CONSTRAINTS 
WHICH LIMIT TURNING RADIUS FOR TRUCKS.  PROPOSED DUMPSTER LOCATION IS THE 
HISTORICAL LOCATION AND APPROVED BY SOLID WASTE. 
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NEW ADA RAMP, 

KEYED NOTES
1. HANDICAP RAMP PER COA STANDARD DRAWING 2418. PROVIDE DETECTABLE 
WARNING SURFACES PER THE FOLLOWING:
-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL ADA RAMPS.  SUR-
FACES SHALL BE “ARMOR-TILE TACTILE SYSTEM” OR APPROVED EQUAL, COLOR RED.
-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES AT ACCESSIBLE RAMPS SHALL EXTEND A MINI-
MUM OF 24” IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP, 
LANDING OR TRANSTION.  DOMES SHALL BE ALIGNED ON A SQUARE GRID IN THE 
PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO PERMIT WHEELS TO ROLL BETWEEN THE 
DOME.
-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE EDGE NEAREST 
THE CURB FLOWLINE IS 8” MINIMUM AND 10” MAXIMUM FROM FLOWLINE.
2. INTERSECTION SITE DISTANCE PER COA DPM , CHAPTER 23, SECTION 3, PART D.5 
INTERSECTION SITE TRIANGLE.
3. ALL DRIVE PADS SHALL MEET COA STANDARD DRAWING 2425.
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CLEAR SITE TRIANGLE,
SEE DETAIL. 1.
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